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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1064 

ANSWERED ON- 04/12/2024 

TOLL PLAZA 

1064. SHRI RAGHAV CHADHA: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of toll plaza in the country, and the revenue collected by them during the last ten 

years, State-wise, UT-wise; 

(b) toll plaza being operated by private players and Government, State-wise/UT wise details 

thereof; 

(c) whether Government has investigated recent cases of undue toll collection on highways; 

(d) the measures taken to ensure transparency and accountability in toll revenue collection and its 

utilization; and 

(e) whether Government has data on toll plazas where collection continues despite the expiry of 

concession agreements, and actions taken in such cases? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a)  The details of user fee plazas and the revenue collected by them during the last ten years, 

State-wise, UT-wise are at Annexure A. 

(b) The details of user fee plazas being operated by Concessionaires under PPP mode (private 

players) and the Government, State-wise/UT wise are at Annexure B. 

(c) There are no cases of undue user fee collection, as user fee is collected at a user fee plaza on 

National Highways as per applicable National Highways fee Rules and respective 

Concession/Contract Agreement. However, if any case of wrong deductions from FASTag 

reported, the same is addressed by Indian Highway Management Company Limited (IHMCL) (a 

company owned by NHAI) as per applicable NH Fee Rules and respective Concession/Contract 

Agreement and also in coordination with the associated banks. 

(d)  All toll transactions are monitored in real-time, ensuring accurate and timely collection of user 

fees. The NPCI and the associated banks monitor daily user fee collection and the same is 

deposited in central depository bank account, from where it is deposited in Consolidated Fund of 

India. Further, NHAI publishes detailed toll revenue reports, information of user fee rates, 
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collected revenues and expenditure making the data accessible to the public and stakeholders in 

public domain. 

(e) In respect of Concessionaire user fee plaza, the user fee is collected by the concessionaire as 

per respective user fee notification till the end of their concession period as per Concession 

Agreement. 

Further, as per the provisions of NH Fee Rules, 2008 and its amendment thereof, after completion 

of concession period, the fee plaza is transferred to Central Government and the user fee is 

collected by the Central Government or the executing authority as per the fee specified under the 

provisions of NH Fee Rules, 2008 on the date of transfer of such section of the National Highway, 

bridge, tunnel or bypass, as the case may be.  
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ANNEXURE A 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1064 FOR ANSWER ON 04.12.2024 ASKED BY SHRI RAGHAV CHADHA 

REGARDING TOLL PLAZA. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

The details of user fee plazas along with the annual revenue generated through user fee collection on 

National Highways: 

Name of 

the Fee 

plaza 

State 

 

Toll collection (in Crore Rupees) 

 

2014-

15 

2015-

16 

2016-

17 

2017-

18 

2018-

19 

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

2022-

23 

2023-

24 

Veti Gujarat 8.56 25.35 0.00 
       

Vantada Gujarat 21.54 33.59 36.88 38.64 39.31 28.10 17.52 19.85 24.28 30.72 

Kathpur Gujarat 32.96 42.71 44.29 49.63 56.00 32.93 22.28 39.39 52.95 68.35 

Pithai Gujarat 

22.53 46.09 44.77 

0.00 0.00 12.80 20.52 24.42 37.91 43.65 

Vavadi 

Khurd 
Gujarat 0.00 0.00 20.00 35.82 47.80 61.77 66.59 

Kheda Gujarat 0.00 17.56 52.16 67.57 81.23 90.22 85.12 93.77 104.32 108.35 

Vasad Gujarat 0.00 27.74 71.50 89.21 99.05 129.26 124.51 172.59 239.98 264.73 

Anand Gujarat 

157.16 173.41 206.30 

20.70 22.05 19.26 19.85 21.06 22.45 22.51 

Ring 

Road 
Gujarat 58.03 62.02 55.13 64.98 71.74 79.94 58.97 

Ahmedab

adbad 

CTM 

Gujarat 33.38 36.86 31.74 26.05 36.55 46.14 29.72 

Nadiad Gujarat 7.44 8.98 8.75 7.55 10.86 13.72 15.29 

Vadodara Gujarat 105.05 
110.8

9 
97.57 102.00 118.77 138.42 150.94 

Bhatwad

a Plaza 
Gujarat 41.90 50.96 55.46 71.80 83.73 92.67 105.75 117.55 143.33 160.27 

Limdi 

Toll 

Plaza 

Gujarat

/ 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 2.28 11.07 9.84 14.24 25.49 17.97 

Dari Gujarat 0.00 15.53 5.39 0.00 3.89 24.79 17.30 21.35 32.47 36.19 

Gadoi Gujarat 0.00 18.04 26.37 0.00 3.56 17.87 18.51 21.17 27.16 36.65 

Gorsar Gujarat 
   

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 9.02 12.62 13.94 

Mokha Gujarat 0.00 29.63 74.59 92.49 97.63 105.67 108.08 151.83 175.12 212.86 

Samakhi

yali 
Gujarat 100.97 110.69 112.71 139.12 

154.3

6 
165.03 169.82 200.36 231.94 260.77 

Surajbari Gujarat 54.64 53.09 73.93 95.34 51.67 71.91 136.66 166.18 195.63 218.01 

Makhel Gujarat 

94.45 103.89 106.04 

92.49 85.16 51.74 99.12 108.55 178.37 171.77 

Varahi Gujarat 65.70 59.56 73.27 78.09 83.12 62.28 66.14 

Bhalgam Gujarat 42.88 44.57 51.72 55.76 63.07 74.26 78.10 

Bhiladi Gujarat 45.12 47.22 50.86 57.18 69.85 112.32 112.33 

Khemana Gujarat 29.53 28.45 39.29 45.37 42.46 53.24 66.10 80.55 102.53 98.53 

Undvariy

a 

Rajasth

an 
20.38 22.95 27.21 28.76 31.85 36.20 46.20 53.27 69.46 69.45 

Bhordu 

& 

Panthewa

da 

Gujarat 
- - - - - - 

- 0.63 3.09 1.98 

Kobadi Gujarat 
- - - - - - 

0.30 11.30 18.08 20.27 

Bhadbhid Gujarat 
- - - - - - 

0.00 0.00 27.24 47.65 

390



Page 4 of 42 
 

Nageshri Gujarat 
- - - - - - 

0.96 4.06 7.04 8.23 

Bharthan

a 
Gujarat 277.44 282.09 266.01 317.59 

335.8

9 
357.91 338.57 418.73 455.94 472.65 

Mandva Gujarat 
   

53.48 57.07 88.14 89.07 104.61 121.69 137.65 

Choryasi Gujarat 184.83 193.54 183.55 208.65 
228.1

9 
230.08 69.20 298.08 320.27 354.94 

Boriach Gujarat 138.73 153.36 142.23 

596.37 
677.1

7 
720.86 528.94 634.97 859.7 

233.97 

Bhagwad

a 
Gujarat 138.73 153.36 142.23 223.49 

Charoti Gujarat 138.73 153.36 142.23 199.07 

Khaniwa

de 
Gujarat 138.73 153.36 142.23 205.50 

Bhatia Gujarat 
   

147.62 
168.9

7 
151.36 55.17 188.98 226.03 

97.48 

Mandal 

(Vyara) 
Gujarat 0.00 73.68 127.51 173.26 

Bharudi 

& 

Pithadiya 

Gujarat 53.09 54.09 54.53 
 

11.79 34.54 53.86 60.40 95.75 113.68 

Kuchadi Gujarat 
- - - - - - 

8.79 11.94 12.35 14.64 

Okhamad

i 
Gujarat 

- - - - - - 
10.03 13.78 14.53 19.25 

Vanana Gujarat 3.79 3.76 4.33 
 

6.05 10.21 9.60 11.32 14.01 14.03 

Dhumiya

ni 
Gujarat 13.22 10.72 11.40 

 
11.03 18.86 18.65 20.86 24.92 31.16 

Vaghasiy

a 
Gujarat 23.49 27.33 30.24 

 
24.93 40.15 41.11 45.83 53.47 62.70 

Tarana Gujarat 
- - - - - - - - - 

6.61 

JNPT I & 

II 

Mahara

shtra 
83.39 90.41 7.49 

- - - - - - 
- 

Varwade 
Mahara

shtra 
70.99 83.56 104.74 

73.19 69.10 71.97 66.26 74.16 90.53 100.14 

Sawalesh

war 

Mahara

shtra 
55.51 66.68 68.31 61.81 79.95 97.37 117.93 

Tamalwa

di 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
2.52 39.38 38.85 35.78 43.66 66.64 70.94 

Yedashi 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
1.88 28.88 28.48 33.54 40.19 58.13 55.85 

Phulwadi 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - 3.89 24.56 30.64 34.69 38.93 

Talmod 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - 4.60 31.88 37.86 46.15 49.06 

Nandani 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - - - 0.25 61.40 66.02 

Tidagund

i 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - - - 0.46 88.98 94.33 

Valsang 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - 
6.04 14.92 30.00 

Anakadh

al 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - - - - 15.67 36.73 

Ichgaon 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - - - - 16.70 30.20 

Dumbar

wadi 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 3.51 4.11 5.76 5.49 6.23 

Dhoki 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 3.91 3.34 5.76 5.49 5.63 

Badewad

i 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.40 3.60 3.98 4.75 

Kini Mahara 120.36 133.15 143.00 81.64 83.78 92.10 67.85 101.74 130.08 107.56 
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shtra 

Tasawad

e 

Mahara

shtra 
91.26 

100.7

3 
103.10 73.74 113.91 152.35 137.46 

Borgaon 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.07 43.10 

Arjunalli 
Mahara

shtra 
131.78 139.96 131.67 

82.45 88.39 91.80 85.52 108.22 136.62 148.58 

Ghoti 
Mahara

shtra 
80.93 84.80 81.55 76.76 97.29 124.40 145.80 

Pimplega

on (B) 

Mahara

shtra 
85.89 76.34 71.05 85.23 97.80 103.92 94.02 137.49 190.24 192.79 

Chandwa

d 

Mahara

shtra 
152.17 160.00 141.32 

45.85 46.44 62.87 65.05 78.35 95.25 98.26 

Laling 
Mahara

shtra 
83.28 93.33 135.31 159.19 164.96 183.70 210.59 

Chachad

gaon 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.98 27.43 

Anewadi 
Mahara

shtra 
192.55 78.12 79.33 95.88 

105.6

7 
107.73 89.41 112.94 143.88 158.22 

Khed-

shivapur 

Mahara

shtra 
0.00 132.36 130.37 157.00 

175.3

1 
175.45 140.97 185.18 248.82 275.71 

Patas 
Mahara

shtra 
86.20 119.87 115.13 

76.05 83.56 88.93 83.06 104.11 122.10 137.48 

Sardewa

di 

Mahara

shtra 
62.74 69.23 72.15 68.40 90.34 112.44 124.04 

Chalakw

adi 

Mahara

shtra 
0.00 0.00 2.24 10.78 0.00 0.00 7.45 22.54 46.67 73.87 

Hiwarga

on 

Pavasa 

Mahara

shtra 
0.00 0.00 4.57 40.01 45.97 33.78 50.28 56.31 74.21 89.81 

Pimparw

adi Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - - - 
19.59 

Dongrale 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.01 

Penur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - - - 
8.31 

Pimparkh

ed User 

Fee Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.68 

Undewad

i Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.57 

Shilphata 
Mahara

shtra 

167.86 182.89 192.9 236.83 232.52 197.3 172.88 200.06 229.12 267.25 

Shedung 
Mahara

shtra 

Kusgaon 

(Varsoli) 

Mahara

shtra 

Dehu 

Road 

(Somatan

e) 

Mahara

shtra 

Shinde 

toll plaza 

@ 

193/900 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
9.13 26.46 30.82 28.17 39.2 50.15 63.95 

Kardha 

village 

(Bhandar

Mahara

shtra 
23.16 28.85 24.58 30.26 29.87 29.81 30.89 34.85 38.51 18.43 
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a)  

(tolling 

ended on 

27.09. 

2023) 

Shivnath 

bridge 

Chhatti

sgarh 
0.00 2.23 0.73 

       

Dhank 
Chhatti

sgarh 
0.00 0.00 25.65 50.87 64.01 68.02 69.99 78.62 103.13 118.81 

Chhuhipa

li 

Chhatti

sgarh 
0.00 0.00 39.25 36.87 48.39 49.81 51.68 58.07 77.01 88.13 

Jagtara 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - 
6.50 9.81 12.86 17.76 20.88 

Mashora 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - 
6.19 8.72 13.55 19.16 23.37 

Badaiyig

uda 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - 
4.07 7.30 10.54 13.94 16.61 

Durg 

Bypass 

Chhatti

sgarh 
42.96 49.05 47.71 53.13 52.47 57.28 62.29 54.18 93.52 107.11 

Kumhari 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
Was looked after by NH 

PWD, handed over to 

NHAI on 18.08.2020 

11.90 18.58 26.39 29.59 

Thakurto

lla 

Chhatti

sgarh 
66.19 73.42 69.81 78.42 79.33 78.90 80.75 66.85 112.97 133.82 

Mandir 

Hasaud 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - - 8.86 41.00 71.81 

 

Lakholi 
Chhatti

sgarh 
0.00 51.16 9.78 11.49 12.38 14.98 13.93 - 68.89 75.72 

Tarapoun

gi 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
Started on 21.12.2021 3.46 73.35 92.24 

Mudiyap

ara 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
Started on 14.07.2022 7.39 10.83 

Mudhipa

r 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - 1.46 3.50 8.36 8.43 11.82 

Bhojpuri 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - 7.67 45.12 86.11 69.26 92.11 

Paraghat 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - - - 12.08 25.09 27.58 

Limha 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - - - - 47.31 74.69 

Chotia 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - - 9.38 14.98 17.95 21.15 

Pachira 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - 
- - - 1.24 2.65 4.78 4.34 

Maharajp

ur 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - - - - 
0.75 5.49 

Lodam 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - - - - 
1.05 6.73 

Jhalmala 
Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - - - - 
5.83 35.14 

Madanpu

r Toll 

Plaza C 

Chhatti

sgarh 

- - - - - - - - 
 

13.58 

Kozhinjii

patti 

Plaza 

(Kodai 

Road) 

Tamil 

Nadu 
56.88 58.65 58.75 66.07 70.06 72.36 65.13 72.65 90.13 98.36 

Senguric

hi 

Tamil 

Nadu 
115.57 116.95 111.19 

68.03 70.82 78.41 64.12 58.42 103.08 116.93 

Thiruma

ndurai 

Tamil 

Nadu 
57.13 60.67 64.56 55.65 45.84 81.62 92.89 
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Samayap

uram 

Tamil 

Nadu 
39.99 42.11 41.94 45.71 48.67 51.37 45.14 37.57 62.22 67.59 

Ponnamb

alapatti 

Tamil 

Nadu 
28.57 29.01 30.80 31.62 32.60 34.28 27.83 25.58 42.12 48.26 

Velanche

ttiyur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
37.88 40.52 40.38 50.02 48.97 49.50 42.79 57.30 71.16 79.77 

Valavant

hankottai 

Tamil 

Nadu 
30.29 36.84 38.13 41.99 42.26 40.52 33.54 48.22 50.88 54.34 

Thirupar

aithurai 

Tamil 

Nadu 
9.24 9.86 10.44 11.36 11.91 12.94 11.99 10.44 16.67 17.20 

Manavasi 
Tamil 

Nadu 
38.58 42.76 39.46 31.99 29.95 31.71 30.90 25.23 38.14 41.76 

Elliyarpa

thy 

Tamil 

Nadu 

71.82 85.84 89.52 

52.73 47.30 41.51 42.11 38.81 59.18 67.90 

Pudurpan

diyapura

m 

Tamil 

Nadu 
49.20 39.05 46.36 40.51 33.69 59.00 67.96 

Kappalur 
Tamil 

Nadu 

99.37 101.57 134.72 

31.86 43.61 57.81 54.72 75.54 97.47 106.47 

Etturvatt

am 

Tamil 

Nadu 
40.22 38.98 42.19 34.36 43.64 55.73 63.88 

Salaipud

ur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
39.79 39.83 44.64 33.44 45.69 62.07 67.27 

Nangune

ri 

Tamil 

Nadu 
34.44 35.90 53.31 35.96 45.79 59.68 64.18 

Boothaku

di 

Tamil 

Nadu 
76.20 85.53 98.15 

58.11 46.13 51.48 40.37 37.14 69.54 77.30 

Chittamp

atti 

Tamil 

Nadu 
57.87 53.34 50.67 39.11 41.01 72.99 75.19 

Lechchu

manapatt

i 

Tamil 

Nadu 
5.87 6.45 6.97 6.43 7.46 10.41 8.29 7.10 14.11 15.84 

Lembala

kudi 

Tamil 

Nadu 
5.66 6.25 7.02 6.19 5.88 8.27 7.78 5.46 11.02 12.61 

Palaya 

gandharv

akottai 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
1.72 3.61 4.45 3.86 4.07 5.97 7.05 

Shenbaga

mpettai 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
3.20 4.28 4.90 4.63 3.47 6.97 8.75 

Tirupach

ethi 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
- - 8.17 10.45 10.13 21.01 23.09 

Bogalur 
Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
- - 4.89 6.76 6.22 15.17 17.62 

Vagaikul

am 

Tamil 

Nadu 
9.62 15.34 13.49 21.61 23.21 18.39 16.81 21.08 24.52 28.93 

Upparpat

ti 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - 
8.38 14.74 

Kodikott

ai 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - 
3.09 4.58 

Vennathu

r 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - 
1.99 2.81 

Thirupat

hisaram 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - 
4.13 10.30 

Chatrapat

ti Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - - 
9.20 

Pudur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.30 

Shahjaha

npur 
UP 2.32 0.00 0.00 

- - - - - - - 
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*Benda 

ghat (at 

yamunna 

Nadi) 

UP 0.20 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - 

Moradab

ad 

Bypass 

UP 13.68 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - 

Dakhina 

Shekpur 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

0.80 27.63 26.52 41.22 49.33 54.08 57.70 51.40 64.79 63.00 

Itaunja 

51.27 47.49 42.50 42.49 46.09 

25.49 31.54 27.75 54.28 67.55 

Khairaba

d 
20.98 27.77 24.70 46.46 58.33 

Bara 
- - - 

- - 30.86 39.07 36.50 64.85 65.08 

Asroga 
- - - 

- - 16.79 22.00 19.50 51.84 56.95 

Sahahbp

ur 

- - - 
- 0.55 19.41 12.34 10.88 20.74 24.06 

Aaini 0.00 0.00 1.72 5.66 7.44 7.59 6.62 5.73 9.84 11.65 

Gulalpur

va 
0.00 0.00 3.17 7.87 8.38 8.94 7.18 6.25 11.39 13.49 

Dularpur 
- - - 

- - - 2.08 1.98 7.57 10.39 

Badagao

n 

- - - 
- - - 2.03 1.76 2.64 3.05 

Nawabga

nj 

164.86 180.58 187.47 219.33 
241.4

6 
280.95 273.60 240.05 

160.16 142.15 

Ahmadp

ur 
128.7 128.12 

Ronahi 184.02 165.34 

Aaspur 
- - - 

- - - - 20.31 40.54 51.39 

Tarwa 

Deva 

- - - 
- - - - 15.90 40.71 53.36 

Luharli 

Toll 

Plaza 

0.00 35.52 51.88 78.96 96.03 101.45 100.63 119.34 133.77 158.63 

Somna/G

abhana 

Toll 

Plaza 

0.00 65.05 87.62 114.45 
114.7

4 
109.04 101.69 110.31 121.37 139.29 

Jiwana 
- - - 

- - - 16.35 14.61 26.39 31.90 

Baleni 
- - - - - - - - 

2.16 9.10 

Sabli 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - 
- - 0.29 1.78 2.06 2.18 2.88 

Sarai 

Sundarpu

r 

- - - 
- - - - - 6.32 8.74 

Hitouta 
- - - 

- - - - - 7.02 8.54 

Babina 7.42 20.68 20.74 20.16 34.76 35.63 51.31 67.43 81.96 90.01 

Vighakhe

t 
10.21 12.97 12.24 17.25 28.43 30.74 35.46 47.49 57.54 62.84 

Semri 35.60 33.05 32.59 87.95 89.85 92.23 110.52 107.31 120.63 138.39 

Ait 37.43 38.11 31.75 96.84 
106.1

8 
105.34 119.21 113.91 127.92 146.43 

Barajore 126.89 0.00 146.47 182.55 
228.1

5 
232.44 251.88 298.68 333.06 364.69 
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Anantra

m 
83.14 241.68 98.92 98.19 

107.8

9 
108.85 121.31 127.10 147.23 155.16 

Aliyapur 0.00 32.01 47.07 50.96 67.98 49.59 59.44 66.56 49.12 53.86 

Khanna 0.00 21.29 37.79 36.73 29.30 26.52 32.58 33.14 35.84 38.31 

Ukasa 

(Chamari

) 

52.52 51.15 48.05 56.47 73.28 85.85 56.64 86.12 112.70 116.58 

Katoghan 33.18 37.77 48.76 55.23 66.58 52.94 47.95 53.55 57.78 63.80 

Badauri 59.19 67.31 59.57 58.25 90.11 64.54 68.49 81.06 86.13 92.20 

Sivaya 

Toll 

Plaza 

95.15 91.25 73.12 78.96 86.02 85.41 68.32 109.96 143.30 172.04 

Kurana 
- - - 

- - - 24.65 33.40 39.63 49.06 

Brijghat 

Toll 
37.97 47.53 47.61 14.66 34.88 79.07 82.49 91.23 145.72 185.34 

Joya Toll 39.06 48.70 49.85 9.85 46.21 46.34 43.87 46.64 78.47 94.80 

Niyamat

pur 

Ekrotiya 

Toll 

Plaza 

34.26 93.95 92.94 35.50 
117.2

8 
125.71 141.28 153.14 185.44 189.62 

Thiriya 

Khetal 
0.00 75.82 73.27 30.45 

101.7

7 
104.27 121.21 123.55 149.27 148.14 

Belon 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 5.83 10.11 11.00 13.68 13.63 

Mohamm

ad 

Ibrahimp

ur 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 7.93 14.23 13.98 14.06 15.74 

Tundla 56.93 67.42 63.45 57.69 50.77 48.70 66.95 82.23 116.39 131.50 

Gurau 0.00 0.00 28.24 44.53 39.20 34.84 56.11 90.36 103.03 106.67 

Baros 8.74 14.97 16.63 14.90 16.45 16.03 16.90 17.90 19.65 18.62 

Madrak 8.23 13.11 13.25 13.42 14.98 14.78 15.85 16.02 17.24 16.93 

Raibha 0.00 0.00 0.86 20.46 22.56 39.51 50.25 73.29 90.49 102.68 

Tamsaba

d 

- - - - - - - - 
5.33 24.00 

Faridpur 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
121.60 

Kiratpur 

fee plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
50.38 

Lebhera 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
12.65 

Newada 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
20.22 

Maigalga

nj Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
44.92 

Patniprat

apur 

- - - - - - - - - 
13.56 

Bhuni 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
14.89 

Jagaheri f

ee plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
5.97 

Akwabad 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.12 
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Banglaor

e-

Nelaman

gala 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
59.31 64.61 60.21 66.46 73.93 60.85 50.31 71.76 87.69 103.41 

Bagepalli 
Karnata

ka 
33.14 35.97 39.27 43.44 52.85 56.25 53.73 134.03 243.96 125.63 

Devanah

alli 

(sadahalli

) 

Karnata

ka 
125.75 157.42 161.11 182.25 

187.1

7 
166.37 100.39 83.06 108.65 308.01 

Hoskote 
Karnata

ka 
57.87 61.26 61.76 

69.96 71.35 74.71 67.98 36.17 39.34 43.82 

Mulbagal 
Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.02 60.84 73.51 

Gadduru 

(Nangli) 

Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
0.00 7.66 10.15 12.58 12.98 13.88 12.62 14.99 20.67 23.33 

Kulumap

alya toll 

plaza 

Karnata

ka 
67.06 68.35 64.42 

71.94 80.41 77.99 75.98 45.61 55.57 66.44 

Chokken

ahalli 

Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.82 46.08 56.14 

Karjeeva

nhally 

Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
99.20 

223.05 

131.56 151.96 
164.2

4 
159.98 154.63 172.46 217.98 230.71 

Guilalu 
Karnata

ka 
85.95 90.71 104.98 

113.7

0 
109.43 108.01 123.67 156.68 173.47 

Hebbalu 
Karnata

ka 
40.50 46.06 47.14 55.52 48.62 47.43 42.28 50.31 68.59 128.94 

Chalageri 
Karnata

ka 
50.25 57.25 61.22 68.01 61.52 57.34 45.01 64.91 85.58 138.92 

Thimmal

apura 

Karnata

ka 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 3.47 48.00 57.59 76.89 89.15 

Kananak

atte 

Karnata

ka 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 3.11 43.63 59.84 74.32 85.72 

Hirehalli 
Karnata

ka 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 23.32 27.49 31.61 

Bankapur 
Karnata

ka 
35.42 49.30 49.58 54.02 43.04 44.93 45.46 56.36 64.79 74.06 

Hirebge

wadi toll 

plaza 

Karnata

ka 
65.09 69.57 69.69 37.55 43.48 36.42 42.79 74.72 131.33 137.83 

Hattargi 
Karnata

ka 
16.33 20.86 22.84 27.37 31.86 31.18 21.23 77.61 80.85 33.61 

Kognoli 
Karnata

ka 
31.26 45.78 51.19 64.35 69.09 59.47 50.34 102.84 109.51 78.45 

Halligudi 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
32.69 37.13 

Nalavadi 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
48.17 55.21 

Mangalgi 
Karnata

ka 

- - - 
23.60 56.06 57.89 61.72 16.86 94.58 99.83 

Kamkole 
Karnata

ka 

- - - 
32.95 78.54 83.02 86.55 14.88 122.99 135.16 

Kannole 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
6.25 12.20 41.83 33.19 21.99 

Harwal 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
5.28 10.97 35.16 27.15 20.25 

Kasaba Karnata 104.31 114.80 107.36 50.93 51.51 50.60 49.82 30.06 67.57 77.65 
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(Bijapur) ka 

Nagarhal

la Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
70.64 70.76 68.01 66.49 23.88 91.04 103.40 

Doddaka

renahalli/

Nelaman

gala 

Karnata

ka 
47.22 53.34 56.93 

34.26 34.97 39.24 38.93 50.80 62.51 55.01 

Karabylu 
Karnata

ka 
28.68 28.22 32.52 32.50 46.15 26.00 47.29 

Kadabhal

li 

(Kirasave

) Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
29.78 37.65 42.29 

24.61 25.54 30.59 27.47 54.89 40.02 42.69 

SHANTI

GRAMA 

Karnata

ka 
19.64 20.34 23.97 22.32 34.92 27.75 33.91 

Vanagiri 
Karnata

ka 

107.65 119.38 114.48 

48.09 47.96 46.07 44.87 11.50 60.57 69.92 

Shahapur 
Karnata

ka 
32.84 35.71 36.05 40.01 30.51 65.69 75.93 

Hitnal 
Karnata

ka 
47.30 49.49 48.02 47.26 34.39 66.86 77.68 

Jajirakall

u 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
27.22 28.56 

Brahama

rakotlu 

Karnata

ka 
7.36 8.49 10.72 11.03 5.99 6.22 8.03 22.88 38.89 41.01 

Surathkal 
Karnata

ka 
0.00 4.66 20.40 28.47 32.23 25.95 23.81 17.38 31.01 merged 

Sasthan 
Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 3.59 25.68 28.38 29.12 26.00 31.86 71.51 45.46 

Hejamadi 

Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 3.46 24.66 30.66 32.94 27.84 35.45 87.81 53.17 

Talapady 
Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 2.78 20.53 22.41 21.53 20.15 45.71 25.28 33.59 

Belekeri 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
1.69 13.05 81.13 22.27 44.94 

Holgegad

de 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
3.64 26.96 2.79 44.81 108.20 

Shirur 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
3.89 29.78 2.60 46.61 101.12 

ELECTR

ONIC  

CITY 

Phase 1 

Karnata

ka 
108.59 119.05 115.76 

140.29 
157.0

7 
156.09 107.19 19.07 121.06 92.43 

Attibele 
Karnata

ka 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.13 104.08 117.33 

K N 

Huindy 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
2.32 9.62 97.52 75.07 32.90 

Kannegal

a 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
0.24 1.11 38.16 36.66 4.86 

Yeddore 
Karnata

ka 

- - - - - 
0.33 1.32 74.60 31.11 4.49 

Kanimini

ke Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
7.05 91.17 

Sheshagi

rihalli 

Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
5.21 77.94 
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Rajatadri

pura Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - 
0.84 12.33 

Ganangu

ru Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - - 
89.59 

Ganebail 

Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - - 
4.33 

Nalluru 

Devanah

alli Toll 

Plaza 

Karnata

ka 

- - - - - - - - - 
20.30 

Gabbur 
Karnata

ka 

41.11 48.95 53.80 66.65 75.52 67.70 66.28 82.01 116.73 126.66 
Narendra 

(+ 4 

auxiliary 

fee 

plazas) 

Karnata

ka 

Sanwara 

Himach

al 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.70 41.92 32.86 

Dolhu 

Nallah 

Fee Plaza 

Himach

al 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 1.84 5.80 6.41 13.72 8.10 

Takoli 

toll plaza 

Himach

al 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.52 

Moura 

Fee Plaza 

Himach

al 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
57.91 

Baloh fee 

plaza 

Himach

al 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
11.59 

Madapa

m 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
35.51 47.82 49.96 65.82 43.87 22.88 24.10 31.39 57.86 95.62 

Bellupad

a 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
27.31 30.93 30.88 

- - - - - - - 

Tanuku 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
76.50 72.45 0.00 

- - - - - - - 

Chilakap

alem 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
27.17 38.73 37.82 43.53 50.34 40.92 44.41 55.58 54.47 merged 

Nathaval

asa 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
27.18 37.18 38.43 45.91 48.17 43.26 51.27 66.13 89.10 130.02 

Agnampa

di 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
20.69 28.57 29.60 43.47 44.15 35.49 49.77 68.89 71.66 75.41 

Dukkava

nipalem 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.46 19.23 37.72 

Marripal

em 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.32 16.29 37.84 

Laxmipu

ram 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
23.13 33.76 31.43 44.76 15.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.93 110.83 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 44.22 82.29 85.33 88.68 101.12 0.00 

VPRCL 

(Main 

Plaza) 

Panchvat

i 

Colony(

Vishakap

Andhra 

Pradesh 
8.83 9.87 11.41 15.57 29.95 29.70 30.71 34.57 43.99 53.88 
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atnam 

Port 

Connecti

vity) 

VPRCL 

(Seconda

ry Plaza) 

Goshtani 

Gate of 

Navy(Vis

hakapatn

am Port 

Connecti

vity) 

1.17 

Ungutur 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
0.00 8.69 30.91 37.88 59.51 76.63 98.49 55.99 47.26 46.38 

Eethakot

a 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
0.00 9.51 33.93 41.49 62.31 82.93 107.21 63.25 54.7 54.74 

Krishnav

aram 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
63.78 76.34 65.05 78.71 

103.0

0 
102.52 106.72 113.15 

137.53

9536 
155.66 

Vempadu 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
76.67 99.11 97.77 122.20 

139.7

1 
145.76 148.89 162.11 

196.90

29815 
219.98 

Gollaprol

u 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 4.29 10.14 11.86 

18.132

8878 
19.76 

Veeravall

i 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.20 

166.67

97215 
170.90 

Annampa

lli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - 
0.75 11.44 

Pottipadu 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
33.25 41.58 38.69 50.18 50.87 49.51 49.36 63.99 94.58 97.76 

Kalaparr

u 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
34.99 43.29 39.65 50.18 55.73 53.75 45.52 55.16 87.70 105.32 

Keesara 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
45.74 40.63 35.47 41.70 49.28 49.68 49.67 63.06 80.18 76.24 

Badava 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
1.98 3.28 5.64 5.41 8.71 11.43 13.14 

Davaluru 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 17.60 30.75 39.65 56.18 58.94 

Kaza 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
108.69 126.11 122.16 136.40 

147.2

2 
149.97 149.96 164.14 189.07 210.32 

Millampa

li 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 1.09 1.50 1.61 1.83 2.09 

Mekalav

aripalli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.72 2.10 2.14 2.38 2.85 3.23 3.52 

Ravigunt

apalli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.92 1.61 2.01 2.16 2.14 4.94 3.34 

Medapi 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36 12.37 13.04 14.69 

Pandillap

alli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 7.52 10.34 11.59 

Chinthala

palem 

toll plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
2.74 3.69 2.86 2.17 2.88 3.75 6.08 

Rapur 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.14 0.13 0.20 0.25 0.40 1.12 3.58 

Durgamv

aripalli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 3.10 9.04 8.58 8.63 10.66 12.00 

Mahasam

udram 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 30.50 57.41 75.90 86.20 

Gadanki 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.97 92.44 115.72 
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Thenepal

li 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 7.83 8.68 

Danamai

ahgaaripa

lli Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.68 14.55 

Bandlapa

lli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.83 11.76 

Dumpala

gattu 

Paatimee

da Palli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
0.00 3.64 16.75 20.16 21.61 22.50 21.21 26.58 28.49 30.63 

Chagalm

arri Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
0.00 7.04 30.59 37.41 39.96 39.04 35.01 40.53 45.69 49.37 

Chapirev

ula 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 20.99 32.59 35.45 41.35 44.42 

Nannur 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.81 44.83 43.55 39.63 46.75 54.24 58.92 

Basapura

m 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 5.36 9.32 8.11 9.53 

12.080

26275 
13.84 

Bandapal

li 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.43 14.34 

19.217

996 
22.65 

Chittimitt

i 

Chinthala 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 1.21 1.26 1.46 

Amaktha

du toll 

plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

111.78 117.68 103.82 

61.81 64.66 60.36 62.70 88.71 110.08 121.56 

Kasepalli 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
59.04 64.26 57.01 61.80 84.65 111.18 115.21 

Marur 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
52.01 62.94 59.39 61.22 88.21 121.39 130.05 

Halaharv

i 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.22 4.22 4.79 4.74 7.28 8.73 

Jellipalli 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.13 8.55 10.14 10.92 

Yerradod

di 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.39 10.82 10.54 10.15 

Jodi 

Dharmap

uram 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.01 16.46 18.12 

Bathalap

alli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.83 12.79 12.26 

Vaddupal

li 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.43 8.23 9.08 

Cholasa

mundram 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.65 3.16 

Bollapall

i 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
58.03 63.72 65.47 90.38 

124.0

5 
125.13 127.27 140.49 168.63 182.57 

Tangatur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
92.65 96.89 97.24 110.94 

122.3

1 
123.10 122.61 138.09 169.95 179.38 

Musunur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
55.63 58.31 56.78 65.51 73.94 73.45 72.29 81.31 96.94 106.39 

Venkatac

halam/Ne

llore 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
125.93 124.36 124.74 

49.70 53.50 52.47 50.80 67.19 78.94 69.33 

Budhana

m Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
54.30 59.60 59.88 57.63 73.15 88.95 87.83 
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Sullurpet 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
42.50 48.60 48.86 46.32 56.03 78.83 85.38 

Buchired

dypalem 

Andhra 

Pradesh    
0.00 4.25 8.59 6.88 8.91 11.72 12.51 

D C Palli 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 4.33 9.04 9.06 9.89 10.69 11.66 

Bhraman

apalli 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 2.00 2.47 3.03 3.81 4.99 5.39 

Chinagan

jam 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 1.31 4.51 5.76 7.82 8.95 

Mudivee

du Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
7.65 

Mopidevi 

Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.63 

Seethara

mpuram 

Toll 

Plaza 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
2.41 

Reddypal

em 

Toll Plaz

a 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.77 

Bhagwan

pur 

Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
- - - 4.68 10.02 25.42 29.86 

Sayyad 

Mazra 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

- - - 
- - - 10.97 20.69 32.92 30.91 

Sarsawa 
Uttar 

Pradesh 

- - - 
- - - 32.28 73.57 79.95 84.70 

Chhapar 
Uttar 

Pradesh 

- - - 
- - - 9.82 41.89 57.73 65.64 

Bhadarab

ad 

Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
- - - 4.97 67.94 76.21 90.02 

Lacchiwa

la 

Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
- - - 4.20 35.00 56.96 68.72 

Banushi 
Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
0.00 3.71 5.14 1.99 5.14 6.81 7.84 

Deoria 
Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
19.07 29.52 33.16 32.30 38.10 50.03 67.99 

Koyla 
Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.87 7.59 14.22 19.71 

Puraini 
Uttar 

Pradesh 

- - - 
- - - - 14.97 22.61 25.21 

Jagtapur 

Patti Toll 

Plaza 

Uttarak

hand 

- - - 
- - - - 9.32 35.41 43.00 

Hasanpur Odisha 
- - - 

9.24 17.50 31.51 34.01 20.48 29.09 56.75 

Kantagha

r 
Odisha 

- - - 
5.17 9.90 20.45 23.87 10.99 16.76 33.75 

Banajodi Odisha 
- - - 

12.50 27.70 52.99 54.18 41.26 56.06 87.44 

Khireitan

giri 
Odisha 

- - - 
- - - - 5.50 44.43 63.64 

Janasanp

ur 
Odisha 

- - - 
- - - - 4.65 33.78 39.74 

Bideibad

kudar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Odisha 
- - - 

- - - - 47.11 79.18 91.98 
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Barahagu

da 

Sambalp

ur 

Baragarh 

Tollways 

Odisha 18.17 43.08 47.68 63.19 71.73 67.39 67.67 76.26 98.41 117.73 

Brajrajna

gar 

(Now 

Govindp

ur) 

Odisha 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 5.94 16.59 21.50 25.41 27.80 

Bolangir Odisha 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 3.29 4.14 

Rangama

tia 
Odisha 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.39 10.57 11.17 

Kandra Odisha 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.30 63.41 

Darjing Odisha 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.09 57.68 

Panikoili 

(now toll 

plaza 

local 

transfer 

to Bagda 

Narayanp

ur) 

Odisha 42.50 62.50 69.92 95.89 
122.2

0 
97.31 97.78 94.02 134.06 212.69 

Sergarh Odisha 42.87 52.66 52.67 69.33 75.19 53.93 44.08 59.40 65.94 72.84 

Padmana

vapur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Odisha 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.57 20.44 28.67 

Sukhuap

ada 
Odisha 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.85 17.02 24.97 

Khamara Odisha 
- - - - - - 

9.04 20.91 25.96 32.59 

Bandalo 

(old 

Manguli) 

Odisha 76.02 83.94 93.36 145.32 
156.1

8 
175.00 179.05 174.95 195.68 222.54 

Pipili Odisha 0.00 9.93 17.48 19.98 22.99 17.20 20.24 33.37 48.04 58.01 

Srirampu

r 
Odisha 21.21 19.08 28.82 46.69 56.33 62.21 72.63 45.00 63.17 84.96 

Gudipada Odisha 38.52 45.71 46.77 
- - - 

25.31 64.34 75.07 121.79 

Gurapali Odisha 39.87 38.96 41.77 
- - 

9.32 40.30 71.19 85.19 103.77 

Karapadu Odisha 
- - - - 

30.51 56.00 63.15 72.66 83.55 92.35 

Pudapada 

Nildungri 

Toll 

Plaza 

Odisha 
- - - - - - - - 

9.00 34.65 

NH 152D 

Pabanaw

a 

Haryan

a 

- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.24 

56.29 

Chandlan

a 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
4.34 

Mohna 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
3.91 

Kheri 

Sharaf 

Ali Toll 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
3.79 
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Plaza 

Bahri 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
10.30 

Amrawal

i Khera 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
5.30 

Kilazafar

garh Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
14.07 

Bainsi 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
6.12 

Kharkhar

a 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
9.37 

Kherari 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
18.91 

Dadri 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
15.13 

Buchawa

s 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
5.77 

Jat 

Guwana 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
74.40 

Chhajarsi UP 
- - - - 

- 58.05 118.73 172.87 229.76 293.73 

Kashi 

Plaza 

DME 

KM 5823 

UP 
- - - - - - - - 

76.96 87.84 

Rasoolpu

r 
UP 

- - - - - - - - 
16.98 18.59 

Bhojpur UP 
- - - - - - - - 

19.24 92.11 

Main 

Plaza 

Village 

Jakhauli 

Haryan

a 

- - - - 
24.94 48.51 59.28 89.19 109.49 112.00 

Mavikala UP 
- - - - 

3.17 7.04 7.63 19.98 26.13 18.72 

Duhai UP 
- - - - 

11.58 22.48 26.99 28.48 36.48 24.99 

Dasana UP 
- - - - 

10.33 25.40 25.45 49.00 61.95 60.88 

Bilakbar

pur 
UP 

- - - - 
10.67 23.01 22.05 32.51 41.36 47.06 

Fatehpur 

Rampur 
UP 

- - - - 
10.24 17.68 20.18 26.11 33.02 43.60 

Maujpur UP 
- - - - 

4.43 10.09 10.90 15.85 20.14 17.14 

Chhajju 

Nagar 

Haryan

a 

- - - - 
27.69 45.46 50.69 65.20 81.29 104.50 

Srinagar 

Fee Plaza 

Haryan

a 
63.39 67.12 71.96 94.72 

118.8

2 
137.27 132.27 188.23 57.66 closed 

Karman 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a/UP 

- - - 
- - - - - 137.32 199.43 

Mahuvan 

Toll 

Plaza 

U.P. 92.42 97.64 91.64 96.96 
102.1

0 
113.61 172.58 212.41 210.18 216.32 

Gadpuri 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
- - - - - 117.86 156.13 
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Badarpur 

Faridaba

d  Toll 

plaza 

Haryan

a/Delhi 
38.97 37.08 30.83 3.96 33.62 39.95 21.59 32.87 41.86 68.93 

Kiranj 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - - 
0.65 20.34 

Sirohi 

Bahali 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - 
2.19 16.85 47.50 75.06 

Kathuwa

s 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - 
2.41 19.34 36.86 

Ghamroj 
Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - 
- 54.00 106.61 

Kherki 

Daula 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 
143.70 159.69 141.71 162.54 

150.5

3 
133.67 111.96 215.93 200.67 181.20 

HILALP

UR 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - - 
5.98 65.74 

Khalilpur 

Fee Plaza 

(KMP) 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - - 
5.53 92.40 

Kalinger 

Fee Plaza 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - - 
7.91 9.93 

Ghata 

Samsaba

d 

Haryan

a 

- - - - - - - - 
1.83 29.36 

Sheetal 
Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - 
1.38 17.63 

Pinan 
Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - 
1.17 9.72 

Bhandara

j 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - 
4.92 59.66 

Dungarp

ur 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - 
1.59 12.72 

Badkapar

a Fee 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - 
2.70 51.40 

Patgaon Assam 
- - - 

- - 2.87 32.47 48.25 61.01 68.65 

Dahalapa

ra 
Assam 4.18 0.00 0.00 - - 4.68 40.40 51.77 63.11 68.27 

Galia Assam 
- - - 

- - 0.00 0.00 11.55 36.61 35.98 

Madanpu

r 
Assam 

- - - 
- - 0.00 50.78 87.46 120.27 118.64 

Nazirakh

et 
Assam 

- - - 
- - 0.00 30.85 59.23 93.18 94.43 

Raha Assam 0.00 0.10 0.00 - - 4.00 25.55 24.95 58.88 61.37 

Mikirati 

Hawgaon 
Assam 

- - - 
- - 0.00 14.31 12.43 30.08 32.48 

Manderdi

sa 
Assam 

- - - 
- - 0.00 0.30 3.48 2.28 5.48 

Balacher

a 
Assam 

- - - 
- - - - 0.36 0.47 1.18 

Pahamm

awlein 

Meghal

aya 
0.00 3.54 28.20 31.84 37.16 40.84 26.05 42.97 46.17 55.09 

Diengpas

oh 

Meghal

aya 
6.48 12.53 11.34 15.79 17.81 17.81 16.28 18.69 20.56 22.65 

Lomshin

ong 

Meghal

aya 

- - - 
NA 1.26 9.56 13.65 14.09 16.08 6.52 
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Pasyih 
Meghal

aya 

- - - 
NA 0.72 6.65 6.93 12.72 10.80 11.56 

Kharbi 

State 

PWD 

Transfe

rred 

- - - 
NA 0.40 3.78 4.69 5.87 

Fekari 

(Now 

Merged 

with 

Nashirab

ad) 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
8.23 8.26 7.93 7.49 9.59 4.73 0.00 

Nashirab

ad 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
NA 29.89 62.79 73.34 

Borkhedi 
Mahara

shtra 

125.61 130.64 130.50 

48.95 67.77 78.50 76.14 86.30 107.23 120.58 

NAGPU

R 

BYPAS 

(Panjari) 

Mahara

shtra 
67.10 85.43 96.31 88.59 117.26 151.86 185.05 

Mansar 

Toll 

Plaza 

(Kumhari 

Mahara

shtra 
32.04 40.84 45.46 27.32 59.63 71.12 87.91 

Kamptee 

Kanhan 

Bypass 

Check 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
20.28 28.68 36.44 27.01 55.03 68.21 80.51 

Mathni 
Mahara

shtra 
8.84 39.69 38.58 47.62 53.93 58.25 62.35 67.29 80.7 88.44 

Sendurw

afa Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
52.35 59.24 57.19 64.72 67.34 70.45 65.91 79.63 98.23 115.18 

Daroada 
Mahara

shtra 
10.77 16.79 17.63 20.35 31.35 37.14 42.43 62.05 64.99 100.04 

Selu FP 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.12 8.96 13.94 

Champa 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 27.85 

Dhumka 

Tondgao

n Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
- - - - - 12.07 39.25 

Kelapur 

Mahara

shtra 

7.26 9.64 10.45 13.06 26.96 31.40 46.49 46.08 82.69 94.00 

Haladgao 

Toll 

Plaza 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 7.80 34.52 40.49 62.75 55.48 

Husnapur 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 8.22 19.30 22.62 27.79 30.50 

Bhamb 

Raja 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.77 23.81 31.04 33.65 

Patanswa

ngi Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
0.19 11.43 11.57 12.36 8.64 19.69 19.77 26.00 38.41 32.93 

Khambar

a 

Mahara

shtra 
0.28 13.24 11.88 14.35 9.89 18.69 16.41 26.49 37.79 33.08 

Milanpur 
Mahara

shtra 
0.00 16.55 16.09 16.13 10.72 22.43 19.01 32.62 44.81 38.76 

Shirpur Mahara 134.05 150.12 160.00 97.92 103.4 103.37 98.09 109.64 138.77 148.58 
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shtra 8 

Songir 
Mahara

shtra 
83.69 87.98 89.19 87.09 102.52 122.60 133.96 

Gondkha

iri Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
24.62 24.85 24.89 28.73 28.01 25.31 27.84 42.54 49.33 54.13 

Karanja 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
27.79 28.22 30.52 40.22 36.99 39.95 37.05 43.52 42.79 42.01 

Nandgao

n Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
46.13 46.96 48.61 61.86 61.65 72.02 72.49 85.99 92.27 83.41 

Undri 

Toll 

Plaza 

State 

PWD 

Transfe

rred 

- - - 
- - - - 0.72 7.95 7.05 

Pargaon 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 1.23 2.92 33.56 41.04 63.55 59.33 

Padalshin

gi TP 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 1.73 41.07 54.50 70.50 105.26 105.02 

Maliwadi 

TP 

Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 1.52 36.94 41.59 48.76 84.09 84.86 

Karodi 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.59 46.22 45.30 

Hatnoor 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 40.68 75.85 40.05 

Vaidyaki

nhi Toll 

Plaza 

State 

PWD 

Transfe

rred 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.42 3.16 

Ashiv 
Mahara

shtra 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 3.94 14.29 17.56 29.03 35.18 

Selu 

Amba 

State 

PWD 

Transfe

rred 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.19 6.65 9.83 9.75 

Taroda-

Kasba 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra - - - - - - - - - 
79.76 

Salava 

Jharoda 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra - - - - - - - - - 
26.76 

Shembal 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

8.06 

Urmed 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

0.79 

Wadgaon 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

1.96 

Dasarkhe

d Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

33.63 

Kurankh

ed Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

21.20 

Hirapur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

1.18 
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Tuptakli 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

0.31 

Ashta 

Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

3.76 

Malegao

n Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra 
- - - - - - - - - 

2.56 

Sub 

Gavhan 

Kh Toll 

Plaza 

Mahara

shtra - - - - - - - - - 
4.20 

Lakhanp

ur 
J&K 

- - - 
NA NA 

19.78 

Cr 
76.50 35 82 79.58 

Thandikh

ui Toll 

Plaza 

J&K 
- - - 

NA NA NA 45.77 72.82 55.52 38.27 

MADA - 

NASHRI 

FEE 

PLAZA 

J&K 
- - - 

20.66 21.41 24.80 18.42 33.42 43.24 60.63 

Bann 

Toll 

Plaza 

J&K 0.11 30.30 38.32 53.09 62.24 67.21 45.12 72.39 95.52 108.29 

Lamber 

& 

Ujroo To

ll Plaza 

J&K 
- - - 

NA NA NA NA 35.49 66.35 75.11 

Kachkoot J&K 
- - - 

NA NA 38.06 45.21 53.51 67.33 74.99 

ROB 

Padnakka

d 

Kerala 
1.5111

163 
0 0 

- - - - - - - 

Kumbala

m Toll 

Plaza 

Kerala 10.16 7.95 3.68 4.81 5.12 5.70 6.00 7.05 7.74 52.73 

Poonarim

angalam 
Kerala 

- - - - 
0.81 10.54 15.37 15.87 22.23 24.46 

Kollam 

Toll 

Plaza/Ku

ripuzhu 

Kerala 
- - - - - - - 

- 10.36 4.39 

Thiruvall

am 
Kerala 

- - - - - - - 
1.11 12.53 23.74 

Paniyank

ara Toll 

Plaza 

Kerala 
- - - - - - - 

7.52 146.02 163.13 

Paliyekk

ara Toll 

Plaza 

Kerala 91.28 100.92 98.35 113.71 
115.6

3 
120.20 103.53 116.36 162.95 186.34 

Pampam

pallam 

Toll 

Plaza 

Kerala 0.00 28.61 35.99 NIL 58.80 64.82 55.69 67.75 98.88 106.58 

Thiruvan

gad 
Kerala 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.33 

Kavalias 
Rajasth

an 
141.36 177.74 192.54 

- - - - - - - 

Paduna 
Rajasth

an 
77.24 103.85 117.38 

- - - - - - - 
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Rithola 
Rajasth

an 
52.55 53.20 51.40 

- - - - - - - 

Nimbani

ya Ki 

Dhani 

(Bayatu) 

Rajasth

an 
0.00 0.00 0.83 4.70 4.89 5.28 5.76 6.48 7.821 8.58 

Kair 

Fakir ki 

Dhani 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.47 3.88 3.40 2.92 4.65 4.19 4.12 

Nimbasar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.74 2.61 4.83 4.68 6.45 6.34 6.84 

Hathitala 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 3.40 4.94 6.40 8.18 7.91 8.01 

Bor 

Charnan 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 2.78 4.48 3.97 5.98 6.27 6.90 

Narsana 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.04 2.79 3.6 3.97 

Gardiya 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.06 0.17 0.24 0.08 

Sinhaniy

a 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.06 0.18 0.27 0.19 

Doongri 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.06 0.17 0.49 0.38 

Sundra 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.03 0.06 

0.068 

0.00 

Gunjanga

rh 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 

- - 
0.00 

Khuiyala 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 

- - 
0.08 

Balana 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - - 0.67 2.02 2.48 

Chhoti 

Villor 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - - - 4.56 6.10 

Gangajali 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.92 2.07 

Barsalpur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.85 2.42 

Seora 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.77 2.59 

Raisingh

nagar toll 

plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 1.05 3.08 

Patroda 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 3.46 9.15 11.47 

Salasar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 2.43 21.55 21.27 23.40 26.34 22.96 

Nokhra 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 1.59 15.87 14.61 14.43 15.26 11.65 

Kheerwa 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.72 7.70 7.15 9.31 1.02 6.76 

Bassi 
Rajasth

an 

28.69 31.56 32.14 

29.89 33.38 24.06 22.04 23.91 30.99 33.90 

Aroli 
Rajasth

an 
19.02 23.92 25.23 23.65 23.34 29.80 31.50 

Dhanesh

war 

Rajasth

an 
21.19 26.13 25.92 24.46 24.54 32.02 32.31 

Lambiya 

Kalan 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
44.65 99.26 83.55 70.91 111.90 165.64 165.26 
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Jojro Ka 

Kheda 

Rajasth

an 
119.89 164.82 162.04 47.07 97.73 75.89 70.54 115.46 173.47 188.40 

Rupakhe

da 

Rajasth

an 
0.00 0.00 14.33 21.65 26.02 27.85 19.14 16.99 20.81 21.14 

Mujras 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 0.00 15.45 20.78 25.37 26.77 18.78 16.83 20.43 21.81 

Khachrol 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.66 6.93 6.74 7.75 10.54 10.80 

Chilla 

chond 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
2.37 2.16 2.10 2.89 6.71 4.57 4.58 

Kondar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
1.80 1.62 1.70 2.02 4.43 3.44 3.20 

Rajora 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.73 3.52 3.31 7.26 8.89 9.87 

Titoli 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.98 14.27 31.01 21.09 10.80 

Rabawat

a 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.32 5.42 12.75 9.05 17.92 

Sikandra 
Rajasth

an 
109.29 122.63 117.38 

77.88 78.68 79.14 80.56 95.96 92.04 113.34 

Rajadhok 
Rajasth

an 
62.27 63.90 64.40 62.91 75.39 89.12 119.27 

Amoli 
Rajasth

an 
52.12 58.69 57.94 

40.99 39.11 28.74 29.34 25.18 29.19 68.24 

Ludhwai 
Rajasth

an 
31.15 28.73 39.11 43.03 44.48 14.45 34.04 

Korai 

Rajasth

an & 

UP 

27.68 34.16 40.02 42.84 37.61 35.46 36.97 41.39 37.47 50.55 

Bahala 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.38 14.50 

6ML/Ha

numanga

rh 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
14.35 16.09 17.98 11.62 8.27 24.36 28.20 

Daulatpu

ra 

Rajasth

an 

547.10 593.94 543.53 

121.66 
123.8

3 
118.63 108.70 115.41 145.22 156.91 

Manohar

pur 

Rajasth

an 
175.57 

175.7

6 
174.28 146.31 143.11 199.59 210.50 

Shahjaha

npur 

Rajasth

an 
368.50 

390.8

9 
392.92 300.48 320.42 440.99 429.65 

Thikariya

/ Jaipur 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 
299.80 330.10 301.82 

205.07 
203.7

2 
200.52 187.28 216.95 275.77 280.67 

Kishanga

rh 

Rajasth

an 
145.53 

138.9

9 
131.55 123.03 137.83 172.00 182.38 

Barkheda 
Rajasth

an 
101.37 122.52 112.19 

77.17 61.27 64.20 60.68 60.75 90.80 94.30 

Sonwa 
Rajasth

an 
42.45 36.29 36.66 41.77 46.69 59.88 78.28 

Nekawal

a 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 3.94 8.87 9.03 11.40 13.99 17.43 

Hingonia 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 9.64 32.99 32.92 46.03 

Sitaramp

ura 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.23 35.16 41.28 54.30 

Raipur 
Rajasth

an 

0.00 238.90 295.15 

67.15 70.33 76.95 79.78 80.95 98.24 109.27 

INDRAN

AGAR 

Rajasth

an 
64.52 70.93 77.91 74.49 88.94 93.77 103.32 

BIRAMI 
Rajasth

an 
100.44 

107.8

5 
116.05 107.94 125.72 149.27 160.92 

UTHMA Rajasth 128.24 137.8 147.89 139.74 160.84 191.60 198.69 
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N an 0 

Jasnathna

gar 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
4.77 8.96 7.22 6.98 10.07 11.85 14.95 

Motisar / 

Khanori 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
3.01 5.69 5.19 4.61 6.51 7.00 8.40 

Morani 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.06 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.23 0.37 0.43 

Doli 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
9.25 20.87 19.37 19.42 27.52 28.75 27.37 

Tankala 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 22.23 16.96 10.17 28.32 24.83 

Netra 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 26.64 27.90 26.55 40.25 35.71 

Biratiya 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.43 37.81 

Binaswas 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.91 34.67 

Kishorep

ura Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 
0.00 28.33 61.49 - - 24.19 44.71 62.41 71.72 94.40 

Methoon 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 2.10 4.23 4.80 5.56 4.85 4.71 6.15 9.40 11.30 

Kota 

Bypass 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
0.72 34.64 40.29 31.69 33.44 41.89 61.77 

Simliya 

& 

Fatehpur 

Rajasth

an 
12.62 13.89 14.25 16.80 6.36 30.71 26.26 39.66 48.58 56.83 

Mandana 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - 9.03 25.18 29.41 27.69 40.40 

Beer 

Mandi 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - - - 19.47 35.89 

Gumanp

ura 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - 5.74 8.29 6.76 8.54 10.46 

Kadisahe

na 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 7.30 19.50 14.52 25.99 

Lal ka 

Khera 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 0.87 2.89 3.98 4.58 

Pallai 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - 4.35 5.08 5.85 8.48 

Daulatpu

ra 

(SWM) 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - - - 

0.36 1.64 

Lathi 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 0.57 3.76 3.28 3.53 5.33 5.86 

Ramdeva

ra 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 0.32 4.51 3.23 3.19 4.79 5.02 

Tatiawas 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 
41.05 43.55 41.39 48.53 49.42 52.81 46.88 61.17 63.81 77.02 

Akhepur

a 

Rajasth

an 
8.05 17.73 20.73 27.42 28.24 29.53 27.53 11.08 45.28 53.84 

Lasedi 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
15.53 20.83 23.28 20.73 27.09 33.77 31.45 

Dhadhar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
12.58 18.30 20.07 23.32 30.37 30.43 28.07 
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Sobhasar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
5.33 8.46 11.41 10.69 13.15 16.93 16.41 

Nimbi 

Jodha 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 2.11 9.31 9.11 7.03 18.06 16.80 

Harimma 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- 2.86 12.25 11.25 7.33 22.32 20.88 

Thirpali 

Badi 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
- - - - 0.88 2.47 3.27 

Gegal 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 74.09 80.33 93.15 98.85 100.74 111.23 117.65 127.86 136.89 

Pipalaz 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 67.48 75.39 84.85 88.73 90.40 99.67 102.59 108.78 116.58 

Khedi 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
15.28 

133.0

6 
111.56 93.44 105.03 202.43 228.83 

Para 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 0.00 1.28 1.91 1.30 1.04 1.12 1.79 1.79 3.31 

Leelamb

a Plaza 

Rajasth

an 
0.00 0.00 0.17 0.31 0.38 0.78 0.98 1.71 1.86 1.82 

Tamdoli 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
2.76 3.87 4.25 5.09 3.68 6.43 2.67 

Banthri 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
2.10 2.70 3.24 3.70 1.69 5.02 3.63 

Bagaliya 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 

0.00 0.00 2.08 30.16 31.77 32.11 

13.79 

Baggar 
Rajasth

an 

- - - 
13.60 

Badi 

Ghati 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 11.29 7.74 19.77 

10.55 

Butati/K

uchera 

Rajasth

an 

- - - 
15.42 

Malera 
Rajasth

an 

7.20 7.92 6.70 

9.81 22.64 25.87 27.35 28.47 39.760 45.20 

Jaswantg

arh 

(Gogund

a) 

Rajasth

an 
7.44 16.97 20.18 22.09 21.71 28.480 34.16 

Mandaw

ara Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 
0.00 5.73 15.48 20.89 22.99 22.32 23.07 23.00 19.060 20.17 

Negadiya 
Rajasth

an 
0.00 22.81 72.74 83.12 95.78 105.18 89.98 91.31 92.710 98.67 

Narayanp

ura 

Rajasth

an 
71.35 94.30 90.48 66.35 74.50 61.36 63.46 131.87 

178.15

0 
207.56 

Khandi 

Obri 

Rajasth

an 
37.43 57.04 64.43 116.84 

145.3

9 
132.77 117.55 200.32 

252.75

0 
279.33 

Gogelao 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
11.46 

Parwa 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
12.37 

Jaitpur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
25.30 

Deogarh 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
2.53 

Ashirway 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.33 
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Malkisar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
6.60 

Uchharan

gdesar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.28 

Norangd

esar Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
5.96 

Deshnok 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
7.90 

Panchu 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.01 

Bungri 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.16 

Sirmandi 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
4.63 

Khudiyal

a Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.33 

Moothli 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
10.60 

Lamnann

agar Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.03 

Jathon ki 

Dhani 

Hanuman

sagar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.26 

Patau 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
4.49 

Sangana 

Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
13.93 

Dakan 

Kotra 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
9.00 

Dhulepur

a Toll 

Plaza 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.36 

Jaswantp

ura 

Toll Plaz

a 

Rajasth

an 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.23 

Ochari 
Rajasth

an 
- 22.71 36.80 49.47 46.59 42.99 41.51 46.80 57.780 61.04 

Nimbabh

era 

Rajasth

an 
- 10.07 14.85 18.82 18.49 16.58 14.98 16.78 21.230 23.20 

Narsingh

garh 

Rajasth

an 
- 2.01 4.04 5.53 4.83 4.52 4.46 5.28 6.580 6.80 

Sidhpura 
Rajasth

an 
- 2.53 4.59 5.47 6.44 5.93 5.47 5.95 7.589 7.91 

Rasheedp

ura 

Rajasth

an 
- 5.45 15.58 25.37 26.87 24.53 20.30 10.32 35.217 36.82 
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Tidiyasar 
Rajasth

an 
- 3.53 7.11 10.19 10.99 11.18 11.69 14.18 17.142 21.06 

Lakhasar 
Rajasth

an 
- 5.60 9.47 11.57 11.71 12.18 11.90 14.49 18.048 20.98 

Udayram

asar 

(Bikaner 

Bypass, 

Ridmalsa

r) 

Rajasth

an 
- 1.23 2.78 3.46 4.07 4.35 4.65 5.66 6.560 5.58 

Nimbali 
Rajasth

an 
6.53 18.96 20.86 24.86 27.14 27.49 26.50 30.56 35.979 36.91 

Gajangar

h 

Rajasth

an 
7.14 18.03 17.33 20.68 22.29 23.00 23.13 26.97 30.990 32.30 

Khara 
Rajasth

an 
- - - - 2.94 24.81 26.88 32.31 36.929 28.35 

Bhadera 
Rajasth

an 
- - - - 2.53 20.83 21.86 27.64 33.278 26.12 

Hindore 
Rajasth

an 
- - - - 1.65 14.50 16.72 23.79 28.027 28.50 

Chapra 

New 

Delhi 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 59.57 105.04 80.41 85.90 98.72 

Rojwas 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - 
48.06 71.63 121.46 132.74 144.74 

Jamli 

Toll 

Pllaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

97.84 111.01 105.36 115.38 
115.1

5 
110.71 106.46 112.99 130.95 170.51 

Methwad

a 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 65.81 20.00 25.13 33.02 29.34 42.22 

Dattigao

n 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
- 13.05 43.63 50.12 56.54 65.16 78.11 

IDTL 

Toll 

Plaza-A 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 
35.32 39.72 40.29 

42.61 48.78 55.38 66.36 78.41 89.71 103.99 

IDTL 

Toll 

Plaza-B 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

75.08 87.65 87.49 94.61 10.87 14.32 12.74 

Khalghat 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 
102.47 117.95 109.09 

79.14 80.77 80.66 78.86 85.45 91.69 133.69 

SONWA

Y Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

36.10 37.05 39.42 42.41 47.05 59.07 67.90 

Mandwar

a 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.82 7.30 1.76 

Sehatgan

j 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.69 5.95 6.98 15.77 9.38 

Sonkacch 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.51 24.21 39.00 35.58 

Kachnari

a 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.36 16.53 29.93 22.02 

Patariya 

Goyal 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.29 5.01 2.25 
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Vishankh

eda 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.03 30.08 32.60 

Bhagwad

a 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.28 30.40 223.49 

Harshili 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.97 33.80 42.72 

Khiriya 

Fee Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.29 26.87 22.91 

Newli 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 7.45 3.78 

Mirzapur 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.05 1.25 

Palkhand

a (Dewas 

Ujjain) 

Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
9.90 

Neemthu

rToll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
4.19 

GarothTo

ll Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.00 

Dalavada

Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
0.74 

DVE 

Bhuteda 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.88 

Nayapura

Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.83 

Dhamno

dToll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.38 

Timarwa

niToll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
5.36 

Baharaga

on Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.93 

Semalkh

edi Fee 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.47 

Nipaniya 

Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
2.47 

Mengaon 

Toll 

Plaza 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.40 

Phoop 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

15.65 22.70 28.97 36.03 26.44 26.82 28.93 24.88 20.79 10.93 

Baretha 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

17.32 24.49 23.97 25.45 21.12 19.86 19.93 20.39 19.51 19.69 

Joginhai Madhy 5.92 44.36 44.76 40.90 47.90 46.14 45.72 49.78 58.39 60.13 
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a 

Pradesh 

Masuriha 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - 
- 12.22 18.93 15.98 14.05 16.27 23.58 25.70 

Hiran 

Khedi 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - 
2.82 5.22 4.77 5.04 6.42 6.95 6.43 9.05 

Jhiriya 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

- - 
- - - 24.72 27.28 34.37 34.47 32.84 

Rahatara 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

16.69 23.00 22.68 26.47 31.25 27.70 26.47 30.86 33.20 37.29 

Chaka 

(disconti

nued 

after 

17.08.20

22, 

Concessi

on Period 

complete

d) 

Madhy

a 

Pradesh 

18.61 19.57 18.33 20.89 21.48 21.61 22.18 24.10 8.88 0.00 

Pantangi 
Telang

ana 

231.66 233.67 226.90 

104.98 
118.1

9 
130.48 122.00 147.31 

187.93

2 
206.08 

Koralaph

ad 

Telang

ana 
100.64 

110.0

3 
118.67 113.83 135.44 

167.52

8 
183.34 

Chillakal

lu 

Telang

ana 
54.94 64.37 65.66 69.10 81.79 

102.42

6 
96.90 

Kadthal 
Telang

ana 
0.00 0.00 0.82 5.58 6.92 8.13 9.06 7.41 12.754 14.68 

Konetipu

ram 

Telang

ana 
0.00 0.00 0.02 0.72 1.09 1.06 1.58 2.99 2.948 3.17 

Chitlapal

li Toll 

Plaza 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - 2.63 13.750 14.26 

Gummad

idala 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - 2.50 11.900 13.67 

Munnanu

r 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - 1.24 6.130 7.75 

Pippalwa

da 

Telang

ana 
21.23 22.15 23.70 27.25 32.35 37.70 42.56 54.36 76.250 86.15 

Rolmam

da 

Telang

ana 
23.23 26.13 29.29 33.14 40.10 45.89 44.96 70.13 92.833 101.61 

Gamjal 
Telang

ana 
15.27 19.94 21.94 25.70 30.90 35.42 35.67 49.61 58.633 67.26 

Indalwai 
Telang

ana 
40.49 47.00 44.53 52.48 60.36 67.39 72.54 87.29 

104.29

6 
113.48 

Bhiknoor 
Telang

ana 
0.00 5.97 36.95 48.81 53.17 58.09 57.78 79.81 98.945 109.24 

Manohar

abad 

Telang

ana 
44.87 44.72 36.96 47.62 56.08 51.67 54.97 91.43 

111.25

1 
109.26 

Dilawarp

ur fee 

plaza 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.97 4.04 7.24 8.830 9.51 

Guduru 

Toll 

Plaza 

Telang

ana 
44.33 54.56 52.91 69.41 77.19 80.12 80.36 102.97 

122.86

3 
127.98 

Komalla 
Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - 30.41 70.09 81.737 84.16 
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Komatip

alli 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - 10.51 24.66 27.280 28.19 

Jawahar 

Nagar 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - 3.85 10.005 9.55 

Muthojip

et 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - 1.17 1.57 1.46 1.528 2.10 

Chinthap

ally 

Telang

ana 
0.00 0.00 0.02 0.40 0.52 0.32 0.60 1.72 3.300 3.03 

Gowrara

m 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.63 8.26 13.900 7.50 

Singaraju

pally Pla

za 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 4.53 4.950 5.02 

Yerkara

m 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.54 5.240 4.86 

Kothagu

dem 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 3.890 3.61 

Singareni

palli Toll 

Plaza 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.270 67.30 

Dharmar

am 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - 3.69 19.775 29.81 

Kollapall

e 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - - 12.512 0.00 

Taddanp

ally Toll 

Plaza 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - - 

6.598 44.25 

Mandam

arri 

Telang

ana 

- - - 
- - - - - 5.05 33.41 

Raikal 
Telang

ana 
74.16 82.42 80.85 95.00 

105.8

7 
112.64 110.23 121.63 

162.44

9 
179.36 

Sakapur 

Toll 

plaza 

Telang

ana 
56.12 63.18 66.64 75.60 81.98 84.17 80.67 86.96 

116.32

0 
130.58 

Pullur 
Telang

ana 
68.44 79.75 83.16 87.09 78.71 82.00 104.47 127.75 

170.19

8 
192.89 

sarandi 
Telang

ana 

- - - - - - - - - 
7.63 

Didargan

j 
Bihar 0.00 61.32 62.54 69.27 69.22 83.19 95.63 101.01 110.88 133.82 

Mahant 

Maniyari 
Bihar 0.00 0.00 9.49 18.46 26.06 27.06 16.71 15.07 17.20 14.57 

Murlitol 

(Govindp

ur) 

Bihar 0.00 0.00 9.49 25.74 49.05 42.20 25.91 23.33 26.16 21.35 

Runni Bihar 0.00 5.52 7.13 10.35 11.21 12.58 10.69 12.19 20.93 21.77 

Kharik Bihar 15.55 19.39 19.27 N/A N/A 29.79 21.16 25.45 25.13 22.73 

Maranga Bihar 9.15 8.65 11.43 N/A N/A 14.29 14.29 19.28 23.24 24.42 

Bishunpu

ra 
Bihar 

- - - 
N/A N/A N/A 1.29 2.58 3.29 3.33 

Maithi Bihar 

99.40 70.76 56.13 

54.44 67.37 81.42 93.77 93.55 110.99 119.05 

Raje Bihar 51.87 62.64 68.27 73.80 77.57 89.23 94.24 

Asanpur Bihar 38.20 48.07 51.09 54.81 55.54 63.60 68.70 

Hariabar

a 
Bihar 36.98 49.76 53.57 57.20 60.47 70.90 79.98 

Parsoni 

Khem 
Bihar 31.91 32.79 35.08 43.61 60.50 82.62 86.99 90.44 103.10 109.27 

Barsoni Bihar 18.18 20.37 24.09 27.85 31.19 24.41 21.82 30.64 33.68 41.90 

Khaikhat 

(shifted 

to 

Bihar 
- - - 

NA NA NA 7.43 6.80 11.89 17.56 
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Jeeranga

ch w.e.f. 

03.06.20

24) 

Balgudar Bihar 3.93 4.20 4.09 N/A 8.02 12.86 5.98 5.21 5.55 4.80 

Bhagalpu

r 
Bihar 

- - - - - - 
22.40 27.50 25.27 12.73 

Saidpur 

Patedha 
Bihar 0.00 0.00 11.61 24.30 23.01 19.03 22.26 34.78 51.69 49.54 

Sonho Bihar 
- - - 

0.00 1.03 10.57 10.51 16.45 29.08 12.34 

Pokhraira Bihar 
- - - 

0.00 1.06 8.15 9.12 7.80 15.96 7.98 

Chainwa/

Chaprait

ha 

Bihar 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 1.26 4.75 5.32 8.96 5.54 

Thawe/B

rindawan 
Bihar 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.47 1.64 2.76 4.21 4.31 

Daffi Bihar 76.96 84.63 88.63 117.35 
139.0

3 
140.34 175.22 166.03 208.10 204.38 

Mohania Bihar 51.62 58.25 60.76 79.27 95.13 84.37 101.80 92.16 124.27 122.92 

Sasaram Bihar 108.53 122.09 128.88 173.12 
207.7

9 
187.86 224.95 182.98 237.95 237.62 

Saukala Bihar 39.09 55.67 48.66 0.00 
943.8

0 
108.41 87.49 114.49 141.48 116.31 

Toda Bihar 
- - - - - - - 

2.14 3.32 4.07 

Shahpur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Bihar 
- - - - - - - - - 

44.49 

Kulhariy

a fee 

plaza 

Bihar 
- - - - - - - - - 

48.34 

Dalsagar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Bihar 
- - - - - - - - - 

41.30 

Karigawa

n fee 
Bihar 

- - - - - - - - - 
29.95 

Bhadesar 

Toll 

Plaza 

Bihar 
- - - - - - - - - 

1.49 

Surjapur 
West 

Bengal 
34.86 35.47 44.41 50.73 60.69 71.58 57.09 47.63 80.30 91.24 

Paschim 

Madati 

West 

Bengal 
27.28 31.98 36.66 48.73 62.86 52.55 50.83 54.68 83.95 94.53 

Satphaya 
West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
3.37 5.60 17.12 17.84 

Barai 
West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - 
 

11.20 66.53 

Panikauri 
West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - 
29.22 87.91 100.23 

Husludan

ga 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - 
18.75 87.60 62.08 

Shibpur 
West 

Bengal 
42.62 57.94 69.58 98.72 74.90 91.61 112.33 63.22 56.33 73.55 

Chander

more 

West 

Bengal 
37.02 50.78 57.64 57.69 47.17 53.05 55.47 65.49 79.04 81.64 

18th Mile 

Toll 

Plaza 

West 

Bengal 
0.00 0.00 38.30 82.42 54.73 85.94 88.47 140.19 155.89 159.87 

Gazole 

Toll 

West 

Bengal 
0.00 0.00 29.35 66.66 51.82 80.99 79.10 63.21 68.58 70.00 
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Plaza 

(Bagsarai

) 

Sali 

Bamanda

nga 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
54.61 56.55 79.95 92.01 

Palsit 
West 

Bengal 
81.43 103.01 121.41 115.30 

126.5

2 
134.24 127.63 167.59 183.21 171.00 

Banskop

a 

West 

Bengal 
- - - 41.95 

108.2

0 
106.17 132.89 132.65 156.95 160.49 

Garui 
West 

Bengal 
0.43 

- - - - - - - - - 

Beliyad 
West 

Bengal 
45.19 59.03 67.31 73.79 72.37 73.02 79.62 94.51 98.55 100.41 

Mejia 
West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
0.67 9.45 6.90 8.02 

Kalapath

ar 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
3.63 9.00 9.08 9.10 

Laxaman

nath 

Plaza 

Odisha 20.56 23.33 24.07 32.03 35.67 36.52 36.31 39.71 44.14 47.24 

Rampura 
West 

Bengal 
25.60 33.44 36.53 53.04 59.10 55.14 56.82 62.15 69.35 68.61 

Balibhas

a 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
37.59 64.12 91.25 91.79 

Jaladhula

gori 

West 

Bengal 
157.42 176.82 185.83 225.33 

251.2

0 
260.11 257.72 291.85 365.00 364.23 

Debra 
West 

Bengal 
58.09 64.48 71.36 92.43 

102.0

1 
100.39 100.11 108.11 128.23 143.64 

Rajchand

rapur 

West 

Bengal 
103.17 115.38 113.66 132.22 

136.3

8 
138.95 125.83 157.89 219.00 222.24 

Sonapety

a 

West 

Bengal 
42.16 45.29 43.58 35.41 67.37 72.25 79.66 105.92 114.36 122.21 

Dankuni 
West 

Bengal 
76.73 106.44 129.49 128.15 

112.5

8 
133.07 159.43 163.30 219.00 174.22 

Namkhan

a 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - 
0.80 0.14 0.22 0.29 0.31 

Guabari 
West 

Bengal 
2.89 8.28 9.75 12.62 18.52 24.46 21.45 23.06 37.23 38.36 

Sulkhapa

ra 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
1.41 2.70 2.22 2.40 

Rangalib

azna 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
19.39 51.76 58.40 63.34 

Ghogark

uthi 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - 
3.32 2.50 7.67 9.31 

Jharpokh

aria Toll 

Plaza 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - - - 
43.18 

Jamudihi 

Toll 

Plaza 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - - - 
43.42 

Nunmath 

Toll 

Plaza 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.21 

Kadaliga

rh Toll 

Plaza 

West 

Bengal 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.07 

Chandim

andir 

Haryan

a 
33.63 37.51 39.75 40.98 42.99 31.10 9.52 14.04 38.45 47.03 

MilkMajr

a 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 16.75 33.87 21.02 14.73 45.87 70.02 
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Jaloli 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 13.83 24.73 27.99 48.42 

L&T 

PANIPA

T 

Haryan

a 
57.62 59.06 58.45 68.48 78.51 77.95 41.80 28.01 103.77 107.42 

Gharond

a 

Haryan

a 
168.86 222.87 200.32 230.63 

273.8

1 
297.60 163.78 100.38 352.35 400.26 

Sambhu 

Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 
55.25 90.20 92.96 110.20 

124.4

2 
130.48 79.82 43.08 178.04 191.70 

Saini 

Majra 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 4.90 11.14 7.42 39.44 56.50 

Thana 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 5.37 13.31 7.42 24.5 21.81 

Rohad 
Haryan

a 
0.00 11.20 28.79 32.69 38.20 41.03 24.95 13.73 62.61 104.53 

Makrauli 
Haryan

a 
82.20 80.13 77.82 

54.36 53.51 42.31 28.00 11.10 45.11 21.99 

Dahar 
Haryan

a 
51.87 53.02 44.54 30.04 10.77 40.13 26.06 

Ludana 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 8.18 7.97 

Bamla 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.94 18.49 

Kitlana 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.19 2.99 10.23 9.07 

Bhagan 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
61.99 

163.9

7 
156.54 76.50 52.60 60.74 347.82 

Jat 

Gangaich

a Toll 

Plaza 

Haryan

a 
64.33 71.34 71.16 

59.92 56.44 44.34 36.66 30.81 2.03 38.68 

Dighal 
Haryan

a 
34.33 35.46 30.99 22.95 9.92 0.97 33.31 

Jharoti 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 23.48 26.32 

Chhara 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.25 3.68 16.67 16.89 

Madina 
Haryan

a 
0.00 0.00 9.87 11.49 22.73 24.74 16.61 9.37 33.32 47.91 

Ramayan

a/Mayar 

Haryan

a 
0.00 0.00 20.60 22.77 42.06 46.57 32.36 12.39 63.94 69.88 

Landhari 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
14.19 24.89 30.32 21.68 13.32 56.19 55.62 

Bhavdee

n 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.05 18.31 20.93 17.25 7.32 32.84 37.16 

Khuian 

Malkna 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.02 8.50 9.60 6.62 3.35 13.61 14.79 

Khatkar 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 2.64 20.66 9.15 36.49 43.23 

Narwana 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
9.09 20.47 26.45 19.68 9.72 43.93 43.78 

Bado 

patti 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
17.47 35.80 41.05 28.86 15.36 63.99 55.67 

Chaudhar

iwas 

Haryan

a 

- - - 
9.79 23.81 27.43 20.01 10.99 41.96 38.65 

Bass 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.28 4.84 33.90 

Peont 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12 2.74 9.32 12.77 

Morwala 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 25.75 22.49 

420



Page 34 of 42 
 

Bisalwas 
Haryan

a 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 2.04 2.23 

Dappar/

Ambala 

Chandiga

rh 

Punjab 37.02 40.78 41.46 41.46 56.63 59.56 22.26 19.60 43.37 80.94 

Behramp

ur 
Punjab 44.80 54.03 58.08 58.36 47.64 48.13 48.95 18.66 59.3 86.39 

Bhagoma

jra 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.55 27.21 22.17 36.16 

Ghulal Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.86 10.86 14.05 21.67 

Ladowal Punjab 123.32 140.98 146.93 174.13 
196.8

9 
205.41 74.07 55.35 247.47 296.37 

Chollang Punjab 43.31 44.17 43.05 51.04 55.82 60.59 22.76 18.68 74.62 82.27 

Harsa 

Mansar 
Punjab 31.70 32.20 35.58 46.28 54.94 56.02 22.09 17.53 71.58 84.56 

Behram Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 4.98 5.41 69.84 86.39 

Bachhwa

n 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.20 6.65 30.09 37.58 

Chak 

Bamniya 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 9.92 15.64 6.38 21.16 23.98 

Dhilwan Punjab 

34.91 36.98 37.68 

20.59 21.68 20.95 7.10 5.54 38.729 55.06 

JATL 

Nijjerpur

a 

Punjab 17.48 18.40 16.32 5.88 3.42 31.642 38.76 

chiddan Punjab 3.01 3.03 2.70 3.17 3.55 2.51 0.08 0.41 2.581 3.20 

Waryam 

Nangal 
Punjab 

28.25 99.53 101.20 

41.17 43.34 42.95 6.28 14.57 59.733 63.72 

Ladpalw

an 
Punjab 73.18 77.03 66.83 9.92 20.71 76.292 80.02 

Usma Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 28.14 38.86 6.66 12.79 46.975 50.48 

Manan Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.206 1.65 

Bhagupu

r 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.612 3.73 

Karahew

ala 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.82 4.68 

Chaukim

an/Gurhe 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.35 19.92 23.18 

Chahar Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.55 6.34 7.70 

Ferozesh

ah 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.41 3.07 3.39 

Balluana Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.83 12.625 13.99 

Zidda Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 7.61 26.43 11.40 7.04 22.466 33.82 

Lehra 

Begga 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 7.40 23.08 9.65 6.05 28.582 30.81 

Kot 

Karor 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 6.65 12.49 4.81 2.54 8.155 11.66 

Kala 

Tibba To

ll Plaza 

Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 2.814 3.22 

Shekhpur

a Toll 

Plaza 

Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.17 2.80 

Azizpur Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.77 28.9 36.33 
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Dhareri 

Jattan 
Punjab 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.39 32.03 35.62 

Kalajhar Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.15 48.44 

Badbar Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.42 37.02 46.28 

Paind Punjab 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.65 29.68 30.18 

Darapur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Punjab 
- - - - - - - - - 

6.46 

Khuian 

Sarvar 

Plaza 

Punjab 
- - - - - - - - - 

19.03 

Abul 

Khurana 
Punjab 

- - - - - - - - - 
1.15 

Chottian 

User fee 

Plaza 

Punjab 
- - - - - - - - - 

0.29 

Rasoiya 

Dhamna 

Jharkah

nd 
52.50 73.32 79.01 92.51 99.60 105.80 94.01 130.87 148.08 163.13 

Hazariba

gh 

Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
- - - 2.70 36.54 43.41 106.13 

HAZARI

BAGH-

RANCHI 

EXPRES

SWAY 

(Pundag) 

Jharkha

nd 
35.41 53.08 48.48 62.59 70.26 87.66 59.58 58.38 90.43 106.13 

Murma 

Toll 

Plaza 

(hesmi 

mandar) 

Jharkha

nd 

- - - 
- - - - 0.63 23.36 23.27 

Edalhatu 
Jharkha

nd 

- - - 
- - - - 16.16 67.07 75.08 

Ghanghri 

Toll 

Plaza 

Jharkah

nd 
55.44 60.96 46.69 76.73 79.16 60.09 80.34 98.44 125.86 135.66 

Tand 

Balidih 

Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
6.12 12.80 12.86 11.72 13.63 15.41 19.73 

Sosokhur

d 

Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
5.22 10.31 10.73 10.77 13.87 17.06 20.75 

Navasari 
Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
- - 0.69 1.41 1.78 1.68 2.00 

Pupunki 

Toll 

Plaza 

Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
- - - - - 13.49 23.74 

Kothiya 
Jharkah

nd 

- - - 
- - - 3.26 3.30 3.59 2.90 

Kokpara 

Toll 

Jharkha

nd 

- - - 
- - 11.35 40.90 48.59 46.30 69.14 

Pata Toll 

Plaza 

Jharkha

nd 

- - - 
- - - - - 7.05 22.49 

Putru Fee 

Plaza 

Jharkha

nd 

- - - 
- - - - - 4.53 44.99 

Patracha

uli Toll 

Plaza 

Jharkha

nd 

- - - - - - - - - 
3.09 

Chaukadi 
UP 

East 83.63 92.04 95.19 112.19 
123.4

1 
100.97 138.31 164.25 

126.64 116.73 

Mandaw UP 92.48 90.54 
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nagar 

Toll 

Plaza 

East 

Tendua 

UP 

East 29.42 

51.82 39.46 52.29 54.53 54.83 59.60 62.18 

87.53 96.57 

Muzaina 

Hetim 

UP 

East 24.94 61.46 65.95 

Salemgar

h 

UP 

East 18.23 49.94 55.89 

Dasna 

UP 

East 19.52 24.82 26.96 

- - - - - - - 

Sherpur 

Chamrah

a 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 3.32 5.09 11.30 8.06 

Akshda 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 3.82 5.23 8.65 6.31 6.43 

Nainsar 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 4.20 7.79 7.90 7.99 8.83 

Chapwa 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 3.98 3.89 5.15 5.84 6.36 

Hadwa 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.65 0.85 1.29 1.38 1.54 

Gulhaura 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 1.83 2.02 

Semra 

UP 

East 45.22 54.00 23.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.27 3.07 3.52 

Belgada 

UP 

East 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.05 8.38 

Itora 

Buzurg 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - - 2.66 8.02 7.73 

Andiyari 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- 1.00 5.48 25.42 32.24 25 19.91 

Nuruddin

pur toll 

plaza 

UP 

East 0.00 0.00 4.84 6.58 9.11 8.74 9.49 12.09 10.84 10.50 

Kunwarp

ur 

UP 

East 0.00 0.00 8.99 12.26 16.43 17.91 23.05 27.72 21.16 19.14 

Aihar 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- 5.03 16.45 13.4 10.92 7.88 13.73 

Jindpur 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- 7.00 31.65 25.51 13.77 25.39 19.67 

Aindhi 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 
- - - 

- - 2.81 12.19 18.58 9.32 13.64 
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East 

Pidhi 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - 2.42 8.49 11.13 9.21 7.13 

Bharatku

nd 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - 7.11 9.56 13.36 12.78 

Shrishika

lan 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - - 6.16 22.68 15.55 

Jorwara 

UP 

East 
- - - 

     
1.58 4.20 

Kaithi 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - - 26.78 68.24 99.33 

Hauj Fee 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - - - 22.36 99.75 

Amdi 

UP 

East 
- - - 

  
5.97 11.93 13.96 9.17 8.43 

Allahaba

d Bypass 

UP 

East 120.99 134.97 111.04 
177.46

1 

182.0

69 

148.06

9 

185.66

7 

202.90

6 

211.21

0 
263.46 

Lalanaga

r Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 43.36 48.48 54.87 68.380 
63.63

2 
70.064 

125.02

9 

237.74

0 
205.54 243.22 

Naini 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 9.21 11.24 11.18 17.446 
26.66

1 
36.165 41.499 57.958 65.52 55.28 

Ramnaga

r 

Gansiyari 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - 9.716 21.006 24.63 19.28 

ATRAIL

A SHIV 

GULAM 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East - - - 
- - - - 10.49 41.87 43.83 

Pratappur 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - 

- - - - - 25.89 76.93 

Gopalpur 

UP 

East 
- - - - - - - - 

0.40 7.43 

Mirzapur 

/ 

Kyampur 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East - - - - - - - - - 
42.10 

Baiti 

Kala 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - - - - - - - 

41.15 

Mithegao

n Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - - - - - - - 

8.53 

Derhi 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East 
- - - - - - - - - 

0.00 
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Amora 

Moiddin

pur Toll 

Plaza 

UP 

East - - - - - - - - - 
1.55 

Odaki 

Pipkhar 

MP - - - 
- - 16.95 41.79 46.7 59.66 64.61 

Kherwas

ani 
MP 

- - - 
- - 26.25 50.82 55.06 68.15 81.62 

Mohtara 

Toll 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

- - 18.14 52.49 59.9 72.79 85.11 

Bahoripa

r Fee 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

- - 5.09 43.53 49.52 60.08 71.37 

Khadda MP 
- - - 

1.15 1.62 1.65 2.31 2.14 4.52 13.28 

Sonvarsh

a 
MP 

- - - 
2.75 4.19 3.58 3.82 4.64 7.11 14.39 

Majhgaw

an 
MP 

- - - 
- - 4.19 7.93 7.53 9.63 13.33 

Pathorou

ndi 
MP 

- - - 
- - 2.07 1.75 2.41 3.97 4.65 

Shadol/D

huwar 
MP 

- - - 
- - 6.3 8.73 7.31 9.35 10.59 

Pandutal

a 
MP 

- - - 
- - 9.71 15.28 16.42 21.49 23.66 

Saliwada MP 
- - - 

- - 2.53 5.6 7.49 10.52 11.42 

Shahpura MP 
- - - 

- - - - 0.57 24.95 31.94 

Sarasdol 

Toll 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

- - - - - 10.87 19.10 

Palhan 

Toll 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

- - - - - 0.39 1.58 

Jaitpur 

Toll 
MP 0.24 2.84 3.03 5.37 6.06 8.52 0.52 4.31 4.09 25.30 

Jungawa

ni 
MP 0.25 3.99 4.96 7.48 8.76 9.45 13.64 6.83 6.13 6.81 

Khawasa MP 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.62 53.79 86.53 100.04 

Fulara MP 0.35 4.09 4.55 4.36 5.29 5.81 5.51 7.55 9.7 9.78 

Chikhali

kala 
MP 0.04 0.44 0.47 0.84 1.16 1.85 1.14 1.81 1.69 2.14 

Allonia MP 23.64 24.22 25.04 
- - - - - - 

 

Madai 

Fee Plaza 
MP 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 7.65 21.37 55.60 98.76 111.49 

Kelwad MP 0.00 6.69 7.78 9.02 10.35 11.18 18.65 8.08 10.21 12.06 

Lohari 

Toll 

Plaza 

UP 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.38 25.08 54.58 

Devgaon 

Plaza 
MP 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.54 10.58 24.50 

Pachwara MP 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.07 12.84 27.43 

Mahauri MP 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.39 7.43 16.05 

Ujara MP 
- - - 

0.00 0.00 1.56 5.80 6.19 7.27 15.81 
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Mungwar

i 
MP 

- - - 
0.00 0.00 2.88 7.94 8.73 10.3 21.09 

Baretha 

or Jajau 
MP 

49.40 56.79 55.20 

56.24 68.37 81 95.2 97.1 136.82 146.37 

Choundh MP 47.12 73.51 73.96 88.88 101.45 134.35 152.59 

Mehra MP 41 34.02 69.46 97.53 105.54 172.8 130.87 

Dagrai MP 
- - - 

Toll Not Started 35.54 59.25 89.54 104.29 

Panihar MP 
- - - 

Toll Not Started 

15.96 41.3 54.46 67.85 76.58 

Mud 

Kheda 
MP 

- - - 
11.62 32 57.86 67.68 72.78 

Purankhe

di 
MP 

- - - 
Toll 

Not 

Started 

72.88 94.96 112.93 120.92 142.39 155.14 

Guna toll 

plaza 
MP 14.82 14.81 16.79 16.77 24.18 25.1 25.7 

Toll 

Plaza 

Guna 

Bypass 

has 

been 

closed 

w.e.f. 

21.02.2

021 

due to 

upgrad

ation 

of 2-

lane 

into 4-

lane 

0 0.00 

Pagara MP 
- - - 

Toll 

Not 

started 

41.14 57.31 68.35 73.14 83.82 90.61 

Jogipur 

Toll 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

32.47 57.31 68.35 59.37 67.44 72.83 

Mundiya

r 
MP 

17.5 19.3 18.6 

6.81 9.59 8.82 10.18 11.8 14.05 16.41 

Ramnaga

r 
MP 6.08 9.11 9.16 8.84 10.36 12.67 14.90 

Raksha MP 28.05 41.97 47.11 56.36 61.23 68.54 79.43 

Malthone MP 

34.0 42.6 34.3 

26.07 33.45 38.91 57.12 69.23 72.2 79.59 

Chitora MP 39.23 46.04 53.36 76.31 89.23 93.46 109.44 

Titarpani MP 32.51 38.25 43.45 61.42 70.95 74.18 88.07 

Bakori MP 30.91 39.66 27.90 66.86 78.22 83.33 93.90 

Joharia 

Sheikh 

Toll 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - 

PWD PWD 9.36 17.65 13.14 18.63 19.84 

Rati 

Rampura 

Plaza 

MP 
- - - - - - - - - 

1.58 

SriPerum

badur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
68.83 71.63 52.87 68.145 

73.88

8 
72.844 44.596 61.792 95.32 96.90 

Chennasa

maduram 

Tamil 

Nadu 
50.87 56.34 55.95 65.796 

72.68

2 
54.161 27.192 49.110 74.11 75.73 

L&T 

Krishnag

iri 

Thopur 

Toll 

Tamil 

Nadu 
154.06 152.92 150.57 

172.28

0 

191.2

25 

195.96

2 

184.15

5 

213.18

3 
261.18 269.71 
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Plaza 

(Palayam

) 

Omalur 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
75.63 74.94 73.20 85.138 

96.00

7 

101.25

2 
96.334 

118.89

9 
155.12 163.80 

Vaigunth

am Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
45.17 48.78 49.26 57.259 

64.95

9 
69.787 64.474 81.810 109.79 124.82 

Vijayama

ngalam 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
49.56 53.31 52.28 61.161 

72.04

4 
76.561 71.282 91.105 114.65 123.49 

Rasampa

layam 

Tamil 

Nadu 
32.44 31.95 30.83 33.970 

37.23

2 
36.633 33.175 37.768 46.62 51.83 

Keezhku

ppam 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0.405 8.59 8.72 

Ponnalag

aram 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0.000 5.56 8.03 

Krishnag

iri 

Tamil 

Nadu 
116.82 117.23 117.04 145.02 

159.2

2 
162.02 147.82 179.87 234.72 257.13 

Vaniyam

badi 

Tamil 

Nadu 
55.28 61.64 59.38 78.23 90.18 94.76 85.41 90.5 117.59 117.11 

Pallikond

a 

Tamil 

Nadu 
73.28 78.01 72.25 96.97 

105.0

8 
106.33 93.22 99.64 130.29 147.49 

Mettupatt

i 

Tamil 

Nadu 

77.19 82.44 82.72 

36.06 40.49 42.20 38.50 45.37 57.60 65.11 

Nathakka

rai Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
33.00 37.43 39.51 34.69 41.23 49.59 54.01 

Veeracho

lapuram 

Tamil 

Nadu 
22.41 24.74 26.58 23.42 28.82 36.37 40.94 

Vikkrava

ndi Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
111.84 111.94 108.77 122.45 

123.7

6 
127.07 109.00 128.71 164.01 182.94 

Kallakud

i 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0 14.46 22.32 

Managet

hi 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0 6.90 11.60 

Vallam 
Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0 6.32 10.20 

Enamkari

yandal 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0 4.71 7.97 

Thennam

adevi 

Tamil 

Nadu 

- - - 
0 0 0 0 0 2.32 3.54 

Kaniyur/I

VRCL 

Chengap

ally 

Tollways 

Limited 

Tamil 

Nadu 
0.00 33.42 74.43 90.1 

102.5

7 
108.3 93.34 113.91 151.89 167.98 

Morattan

di/Pondic

herry 

Tindivan

am 

Tamil 

Nadu 
13.28 14.00 13.77 1.49 1.52 1.59 1.23 1.5 21.59 25.20 

Paranur 
Tamil 

Nadu 
63.38 73.52 75.31 92.63 92.02 96.98 84.42 89.28 144.27 164.87 

Athur 
Tamil 

Nadu 
52.12 55.54 63.86 71.57 71.49 58.49 58.31 82.76 123.47 133.55 

Vanagara Tamil 76.86 43.58 108.61 40.266 41.80 38.672 43.277 49.930 68.67 72.29 
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m Nadu 8 

Surapattu 
Tamil 

Nadu 
59.955 

69.70

2 
49.954 78.011 77.880 95.01 100.77 

Nallur 
Tamil 

Nadu 
56.95 56.13 48.88 55.998 

51.96

3 
45.585 57.519 83.710 132.77 153.32 

Pattarai 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
0.88 7.37 7.29 8.233 8.131 7.020 9.630 11.710 15.30 16.82 

S.V 

Puram 

Toll 

Plaza 

Tamil 

Nadu 
2.65 30.08 31.31 37.195 

28.65

0 
39.710 32.670 36.660 52.28 57.92 

Mathur 
Tamil 

Nadu 
- - - 0 3.019 27.040 20.214 33.720 49.12 55.78 

Neelamb

ur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
8.04 8.23 7.94 8.83 12.84 13.01 4.20 7.24 11.37 6.04 

Chintha

manipud

ur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
2.02 2.22 2.14 3.38 4.70 5.02 11.11 9.26 10.40 5.72 

Chintha

manipud

ur 

Tamil 

Nadu 
2.46 2.78 2.68 4.81 6.91 7.40 8.42 8.28 9.41 21.33 

Eachanar

i 

Tamil 

Nadu 
1.71 1.76 1.70 2.27 2.87 4.56 5.76 4.81 5.80 18.67 

Eachanar

i 

Tamil 

Nadu 
0.72 0.84 0.81 0.90 1.34 1.17 1.20 1.60 2.28 1.90 

Madukar

ai 

Tamil 

Nadu 
8.17 8.53 8.22 11.27 16.76 17.16 13.96 15.22 19.99 9.88 

 

  

428



Page 42 of 42 
 

ANNEXURE B 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1064 FOR ANSWER ON 04.12.2024 ASKED BY SHRI RAGHAV CHADHA 

REGARDING TOLL PLAZA. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

The details of user fee plazas being operated by Concessionaires under PPP mode (private players) 

and the Government, State-wise/UT wise: 

STATE-WISE 

STRETCHES  PUT 

UNDER TOLLING 

Public Funded Concessionaire Total 

Andhra Pradesh 51 19 70 

Bihar 30 6 36 

Chhattisgarh 17 6 23 

Delhi 0 1 1 

Gujarat 36 19 55 

Haryana 57 10 67 

Punjab 32 7 39 

Jammu & Kashmir 5 0 5 

Jharkhand 16 1 17 

Karnataka 23 33 56 

Kerala 5 4 9 

Madhya Pradesh 62 28 90 

Maharashtra 48 36 84 

Assam 6 3 9 

Meghalaya 4 0 4 

Odisha 25 3 28 

Rajasthan 104 46 150 

Tamil Nadu 41 30 71 

Telangana 30 5 35 

Uttar Pradesh 70 49 119 

West Bengal 16 15 31 

Uttrakhand 10 1 11 

Himachal Pradesh 5 0 5 

Grand Total 693 322 1015 

 
***** 
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